FOLD 1

FOLD 6

FOLD 1 /IFOLD 5 FOLD | 4 FOLD 3 FOLD 2
12 11 10 9 | 8 7 6 5 L | 3 2 1
N N =
< = L [am) <C
o 8 = | o
569(22.40) o2 3 Do el O|&
EXPANSION ~lE < 2= - - S
BELLOW FUEL FILTER NN Calge Rl S 2 H
861(33.89) _ ! S
EXPANSION BELLOW o . 843(33.2) = = 3
CONTROL PANEL S
LIFTING HOOK
CONTROL PANEL
VENT PIPE CONNECTION /
// S—
690(27.16) _
COOLANT FILL CAP —
‘ —
HEAT EXCHANGER @ r =
T
RECOVERY TANK O
—_— P> -
& L’\ RAW W ATER CH G
. 493(19.4) HIGH TEMP. SWITCH ==
° AIR CLEANER GUARD =3
il
— I —p OIL FILLING
ENGINE HIGH COOLANT o . (AP
TEMP.SW I TCH.
o © @ o AIR CLEANER 367014 b k) ) W ATER PUMP PULLEY
o) BELTGUARD 7 o o AN 7,' | (120 PCD) -
o Y 0o =7/ ,
SPEED REGULATING & °.° i oY ACCELERATOR LEVER BELTGUARD o i. __f_ ——
LOCKING ARRANGEMENT ——fr AR > ,
o FUEL STOP SOLENOID 260(10.22) /8= a0~ SIP-Q
\ J ©D ALTERNATOR (10000 00 \ic,:-\
RAW WATER " | LB pe = 210(8.26) 3‘ ©0%°0°%% T8} - 210(8.26)
PRESSURE GAUGE @ o - C.G. LOCATION ALTERNATOR PULLEY o) | C.G. LOCATION
ENGINE LOW COGCLANT $ —— o o NAME PLATE W ITH (90 PCD) F
TEMP.SW I TCH — - a = | FUEL DATA (QPTION 1)
STARTER CONTACTOR =)
FLOW SW ITCH ~ = <~ = BATTERY 2 CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
CRANK SHAFT B —H CRANK SHAFT
3 ™ BATTERY 1
26(1.03) LUB OIL PRESSURE SENSOR
DIPSTICK )] WITH SWITCH
ool e e e | e o=
COOLANT HEATER Ta B8l
530 CONNECTION (374" BSP) 273(10.75) E
Oog:o | COOLING LINE
D |O
285(11.22) y L 290(11.41)
R
FUEL SUPPLY 488(19.21) 304(11.96) 19(0.75) | . A T L
CONNECTION M716X1.5 DIPSTICK C.G. LOCATION RAW WATER INLET =
FUEL RETURN LUB OIL FILTER CONNECTION (374" BSP) VIEW FROM GEAR FND SIPFE Ao )
CONNECTION M1LXT.5 o= 2
SOLENOID VALVE FOR = 3
o or RAW WATER COOLING 212
= = NORMALLY CLOSED TYPE
— <
— =
=l <2 VIEW FROM FUEL PUMP SIDE
gL g~
=o D=
A 0
QDC (@
185(7.28) —"T—\
EXHAUST PIPE — | - \
182(7.16) - .
RAW WATER QUTLET ¥ o O A 5 e e
e — . L HOLES @12 - . —
—— o o I 124 (4 .88) 374" BSP
N P — LI E oK ON @148 P.C.D. INTERNAL TAPPING NTERNAL TAPPING
O O 6 HOLES @8.4 DRILL 20 DEEP
A & TAP M10X1.5, 18 DEEP
— ] — — — | 4 - — AS SHOWN[ -6 0.6 |
HEATER SENSOR _ C
) \v4 — +
83(3.27) I
LIFTING HOOK 1 H
b — - ] o o o B - 139(5.5)
7 > =ms o S - A AIR CLEANER & GUARD
o )
L ~ ™ RAW WATER INLET
FLANGE AT SILENCER RAW WATER OUTLET CONNECTION
Il & BELLOW SIDE CONNECTION DETAILS
RESTRICTION INDICATOR DETAILS
o
DATUMS:-
(o) [ e - MOUNTING FACE OF FLYW HEEL.
€4 — (o \H—= - 421(16.57) B
H ) RAW WATER INLET ENGINE CRANKSHAFT HORIZONTAL CENTRE LINE
T CONNECTION (3/4” BSP)
FUEL FILTER NOTE. ENGINE CRANKSHAFT VERTICAL CENTRE LINE
ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE IN MM @ CENTRE OF GRAVITY OF ENGINE
AND IN BRACKET ARE IN INCHES.
LIFECYCLE STATE:- Released
VIEW FROM T0OP SIDE
UNLESS OTHERW ISE SPEC IFIED CAD DRG. FILE:- PLM CASTING/FORGING DRG. NO. |
@® ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm. MATERIAL :- HEAT TREATMENT :- WEIGHT (Kg) :- o
@ SURFACE ROSU'I@[IJ-INI\IIE(]SS‘IOQ(?1 PER (0. __ -
® UNMENTIONED TOLERANCES AS DRN [ MVM(MODELCAM) | TITLE TYPE  KFPLR-UFO7
PRINTS OF PER (0.STD.NQ.11001/M. <TAE
IF IN DOUBT ASK PREVIOUS REVISION NO. © RINOVE ALL SHARE SURRS AND 0 || A i ENGINE INSTALLATION 15
SHOULD BE SCRAPPED ® DRAW ING NOT TO BE SCALED. APPD. B Dshormakh ST 5—@ A
THIS DRAW ING IS PROPERTY OF KIRLOSKAR OIL ENGINES LTD. AND UNMENT IONED DATE 22,02,2017 |BRAWING FOR KFP4R-UFO7 SERIES ENGINES. 1 0F 2
PIIII\LIJI:S(JTRIV?/ETIIQSIIU\EII\IIETDH %NRREE%%ESJ&I TTIESNDSEURBMIUTRBEE% ?JE E[(]]:FT:QDAEENTTII\?(IJ- RADII - DRAW ING NO. REV. NO.
IT 1S NOT TO BE ISSllJJED Fog ANY OTHER PURPOSE OR ORDER NOR 00 PR CHANGED TO 00 10Lr308 CHAMFER KIRLOSKAR OIL ENGINES LTD.,
MAY BE COPIED OR LENT WITHOUT OUR AUTHORITY IN WRITING. MOD 1P 1EOREF - No. MO0 IF IEDREF. No. -- PUNE 411 INDTA
FORMAT No.R&E/FORM/056/01 (REFER DOP No. R8E 4.4/03) No- REVISION ZONE BY DATE No. REVISION ZONE BY [,T UNDERCUT -- UNE 003 (INDIA) L"H '22“" ' OO ‘ O ¢ OO OO
12 11 | 10 9 | 8 7 6 5 | L | 3 | 2 | 1
FOLD |5 FOLD [ & FOLD | 3 FOLD | 2 SIZE At



FOLD 1 J[FOLD 5 FOLD | & FOLD | 3 FOLD | 2
12 11 10 7 6 | 5 L | 3 2 1
124(4.88) S
= 5 |2 LIFTING HOOK — "
< = |E o 1=y T o = ~
oD = )
O S < =Z o ]
= 5 2 |7 ° s ° %z
2 JZ Z= A= " = T
FE 2 m-% %2 o = oS H
S D = o= £ >
3 2= g 5= = %8
:]
U -
i
559(22) ( \}
LIFTING HOOK ./ 545(21.45)
<= /E‘ ® RAW WATER OUTLET
I§ G
460.5(18.13)
| HEAT EXCHANGER BRACKET
o = o —
= o | | COOLANT TEMP.
Y — ! SENSOR UNIT
= o 1\ R - [
—_— Q) — Bl
EXHAUST BLANKET | ® — \/
12-HOLES @8.4 DRILL 25 DEEP & 8-HOLES M10X1.5. 25 DEEP BELT GUARD
TAP M10X 1.5,20 DEEP EQUISPACED EQUISPACED ON 333.4 P.C.D.. L
ON @L28.6 +0.125 (SAE11.5) O o~ @ P ﬁ T |
i Nt/ .&.;
§ i 2 3 S=2. F
I @ —_— | NAME PLATE WITH
(‘l 2 _ FUEL DATA (OPTION 2)
Y L SR
= R
) “”‘“#
! 2] | @ 3 © | 0
Sol B |3 )| STARTER |
- Tk R = - = 1 I e - - - - - =
2| X 3 N\ B
M| m -0
al &l & L HOLES. OO0 ¥ ¥ y O
@10 DRILL, 28 DEEP & | =
TAP M12X1.75, 22 DEEP *
ON BOTH S|DE () () O = .,6 O ‘
BRC) o J — 1 1 — T
i o ©6%6°5°.° | N = s o} e AC CONNECTION BOX
s Ooioeoeoe o o FOR COOLANT HEATER
8-HOLES M10X1.5, 17.5 DEEP -
FQUISPACED ON 295.3 P.C.0. 000000000 ° 1o
(SAE10) =) © 0 0o
0.0 0 © e >4 241(9.46)
39.5%2 o ? 0 0 O : _{ i AC CONNECTION BOX o
w “| ) H 20,7 . 285(11.22) 2
B 12 . - FOOT HEIGHT
% 5k Sl | LUB OIL DRAIN PLUG AC CONNECTION BOX
144.5 =
|
VIEW FROM EXHAUST SIDE
= D
= o o
(@)
: 0 o}
/ g %— %—
| -
|
o o CRANK _SHAFT _ . _ _ _ =
0.00(0.00) E
QL
DETAIL A
© SCALE 1.2
- o 184(7.24) 18L4(7.2L4)
) "~ ( — h ( — h
N 229(9.01) ) SEE DETAIL A
U™
M 269(10.59) M 269(10.59)
s U] 294(11.5) . a 294(11.5)
y \ i \ B
SN 3 i 3
.| < N ~ ™ =
A8 R S
3 < o @ g =
<l s S NGINE MOUNTIN 1Al oo = LIFECYCLE STATE:--  Released
UNLESS OTHERW ISE SPEC IFIED CAD DRG. FILE:- PLM CASTING/FORGING DRG. NO. |
@ ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm. MATERIAL :- HEAT TREATMENT :- WEIGHT (Kg) :- o
@ SURFACE ROUGHNESS AS PER CO. __ -
STD.NO.10501.
® UNMENTIONED TOLERANCES AS DRN [ MVM(MODELCAM) | TITLE TYPE  KFPLR-UFO7
PRINTS OF PER C0.STD.NO.11001/M. <TAE
IF IN DOUBT ASK PREVIOUS REVISION NO. o O e A O 7 ENGINE INSTALLATION "
SHOULD BE SCRAPPED @ DRAW ING NOT TO BE SCALED. APPD. | B Dhsbirmhh SHT.. NO 5—@ A
THIS DRAW ING IS PROPERTY OF KIRLOSKAR OIL ENGINES LTD. AND UNMENT IONED DATE 22,02,2017 |BRAWING FOR KFP4R-UFO7 SERIES ENGINES. 2 OF 2
MUST BE RETURNED ON REQUEST.IT IS SUBMITTED AS CONFIDENTIAL RAD ] T — mv—
INFORMATION W ITH OUR ENQUIRY. TENDER. ORDER OR CONTRACT NO. -- . . NO.
IT IS NOT T0 BE ISSUED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE OR ORDER NOR 00 PR CHANGED TO 00 130 r3018 CHAMFER KIRLOSKAR OIL ENGINES LTD.,
MAY BE COPIED OR LENT WITHOUT OUR AUTHORITY IN WRITING. MO0 17 1EREF- No. MO0 IF IEDREF. No. --
FORMAT No.R&E/FORM/056/01 (REFER DOP No. RSE 4.4/03) No. REVISION e [Ty TS REVISION ZONE | gy '7[]”5 UNDERCUT - PUNE 411 003 (INDIA) 4H.2214.00.0.00 00
12 11 | 10 7 6 5 | L | 3 | 2 | 1

FOLD |5

FOLD | &

FoLD | 3

FoLD | 2

SIZE

A1



	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_2
	left_3
	top_4
	new_view_18
	left_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_6
	new_view_7
	new_view_10
	new_view_14
	new_view_16
	A



